
 

 

 

 

 

   

    

   

122 DAY REPORT

           2/24/2018 

TOP PERFORMING INDIVIDUALS 

TEST ID PRODUCER PEN In Wt Out Wt ADG RATIO 

ANGUS  ADG 

11-3 Salazar A 750 1435 5.61 142.19 

20-13 Hartzog A 736 1333 4.89 123.82 

6-6 Riverside A 881 1473 4.85 122.79 

2-1 JC Angus C 578 1155 4.73 119.78 

20-15 Hartzog A 717 1293 4.72 119.46 

18-12 Sanchez C 628 1203 4.71 119.26 

20-1 Hartzog A 694 1268 4.70 119.03 

18-10 Sanchez C 625 1195 4.67 118.32 

2-7 JC Angus D 555 1123 4.65 117.80 

2-15 JC Angus C 646 1200 4.54 115.00 

4-18 McCall C 587 1140 4.53 114.79 

6-1 Riverside C 633 1185 4.52 114.59 

20-4 Hartzog A 831 1380 4.50 113.96 

20-5 Hartzog A 720 1268 4.49 113.65 

14-3 Drager A 923 1470 4.48 113.55 

2-14 JC Angus A 808 1355 4.48 113.55 

4-12 McCall C 605 1148 4.45 112.61 

20-14 Hartzog A 731 1273 4.44 112.41 

4-13 McCall B 649 1188 4.41 111.78 

5-1 Netherton A 758 1295 4.40 111.47 

16-1 Reyes D 555 1090 4.39 111.06 

18-2 Sanchez A 879 1413 4.37 110.75 

14-1 Drager A 871 1403 4.36 110.41 

20-3 Hartzog B 645 1178 4.36 110.41 

5-5 Netherton A 723 1255 4.36 110.41 

TOP PERFORMING INDIVIDUALS 

TEST ID PRODUCER PEN In Wt Out Wt WDA RATIO 

ANGUS  WDA 

20-4 Hartzog A 831 1380 3.98 121.90 

18-2 Sanchez A 879 1413 3.97 121.62 

19-5 Miller A 816 1330 3.73 114.19 

6-8 Riverside A 747 1275 3.71 113.61 

5-1 Netherton A 758 1295 3.69 113.09 

4-22 McCall A 840 1353 3.69 112.96 

18-12 Sanchez C 628 1203 3.66 112.03 

2-14 JC Angus A 808 1355 3.64 111.65 

19-2 Miller A 786 1238 3.64 111.56 

20-15 Hartzog A 717 1293 3.63 111.28 

20-13 Hartzog A 736 1333 3.62 110.99 

6-6 Riverside A 881 1473 3.65 110.62 

14-3 Drager A 923 1470 3.60 110.44 

6-1 Riverside C 633 1185 3.60 110.40 

5-5 Netherton A 723 1255 3.60 110.22 

12-10 Lust A 934 1405 3.58 109.86 

19-4 Miller A 767 1265 3.58 109.84 

18-1 Sanchez A 811 1283 3.58 109.81 

20-14 Hartzog A 731 1273 3.57 109.56 

10-2 Walker A 780 1308 3.54 108.61 

4-6 McCall B 686 1145 3.53 108.21 

19-3 Miller A 703 1223 3.53 108.21 

12-9 Lust A 772 1285 3.53 108.21 

4-18 McCall C 587 1140 3.53 108.21 

5-4 Netherton B 685 1195 3.53 108.21 



    TOP INDEXING BULL BY BREED 

TEST ID PRODUCER Breed PEN  End WT RATIOS INDEX 

ADG WDA FE 

11-3 Salazar Angus A 1435 142.72 106.80 131.3 126.52 

7-1 Elenburg Braunvieh A 1245 119.24 108.41 96.02 108.48 

5-8 Netherton Charolais B 1210 124.29 109.11 115.65 116.39 

3-8 Abercrombie Hereford C 1028 114.22 112.00 119.21 114.94 

      

   TOP PERFORMING INDIVIDUALS 

TEST ID PRODUCER Breed PEN In Wt 60D FE RATIO RFI 

Feed Efficiency 

6-6 Riverside Angus A 881 1173 3.65 134.57 -6.00 

11-3 Salazar Angus A 750 1013 3.83 131.30 -1.36 

20-5 Hartzog Angus A 907 1195 4.11 126.43 -2.75 

10-3 Walker Angus B 882 1198 4.55 129.59 -3.35 

10-9 Walker Angus B 916 1165 4.70 127.26 -6.08 

10-1 Walker Angus B 873 1163 4.86 124.78 -2.84 

5-4 Netherton Angus B 907 1195 4.87 124.70 -3.40 

4-15 McCall Angus C 849 1055 4.16 125.39 -2.12 

2-7 JC Angus Angus D 846 1123 4.66 127.82 -3.87 

2-10 JC Angus Angus D 767 1028 4.70 127.26 -3.07 

        

TOP PERFORMING INDIVIDUALS 

TEST ID PRODUCER PEN In Wt Out Wt ADG RATIO 

BRAUNVIEH    ADG 

7-1 Elenburg A 776 1245 3.84 119.24 

9-3 Hall A 912 1345 3.55 110.08 

CHAROLAIS ADG 

5-8 Netherton A 691 1210 4.25 124.29 

5-3 Netherton B 708 1180 3.87 113.04 

HEREFORD  ADG 

11-2 Salazar B 654 1105 3.70 118.01 

3-8 Abercrombie C 591 1028 3.58 114.22 

3-2 Abercrombie B 704 1140 3.57 114.09 

3-7 Abercrombie A 774 1200 3.49 111.47 

TOP PERFORMING INDIVIDUALS 

TEST ID PRODUCER PEN In Wt Out Wt ADG RATIO 

BRAUNVIEH    WDA 

9-3 Hall A 912 1345 3.27 110.00 

7-1 Elenburg A 776 1245 3.23 108.41 

CHAROLAIS WDA 

5-2 Netherton A 837 1268 3.59 112.03 

5-8 Netherton B 691 1210 3.50 109.11 

HEREFORD  WDA 

3-8 Abercrombie C 591 1028 3.23 111.99 

3-7 Abercrombie A 774 1200 3.11 107.75 

17-4 Corn A 597 924 3.09 107.11 

3-4 Abercrombie D 597 968 3.05 105.84 

Overall 
BREED # InWT 122 Day ADG WDA 

ANGUS 124 688 1164 3.95 3.26 

BRAUNVIEH 6 783 1166 3.22 2.98 

HEREFORD 16 664 1061 3.13 2.89 

CHAROLAIS 8 670 1106 3.42 3.21 

RED ANGUS 2 815 1021 3.39 2.91 

TOTAL 156 724 1150 3.81 3.21 

Prepared by: 

Dr. Marcy Ward, Test Director 

Extension Livestock Specialist 


